	Brazoria County 4-H
	Pecan and Nut Sales



- There will be <u>ONE</u> pecan/nut sale for 2024. The club order forms are supplied and must be turned into the 4-H office by the Pecan Chairman of each club. The following three items are due by <u>4:00 pm on</u> October 9, 2024:
 - a. Club Summary Sheets must be typed
 - b. One Club Check made payable to The Parents Association of Brazoria County 4-H
 - c. Jacket Order Form for members selling over \$1,000.00 worth of product must be typed.
- 2. **Durhams will no longer guarantee a delivery date**; for example, they will not guarantee a delivery by Thanksgiving. Your pecan chairman will be contacted when orders are ready to be picked up.
- 3. There will be no invoicing and phone orders will not be accepted. No late orders will be accepted. Late sales may be taken from the office overstock on a first come, first served basis, if any are available. These sales will not be credited toward the club's 10% incentive.
- 4. Incentives
 - a. For a club to receive 10% of their club sales, they must:
 - i. Turn in one typed sale summary sheet per club by the deadline.
 - ii. Pay for pecans/nuts with one club check when the order is placed.
 - iii. Turn in the jacket order form by the deadline.
 - iv. Pick up pecans/nuts within three week days of being notified of delivery. Extension office will not be open on weekend for pick up.

Clubs who fail to comply with these conditions will forfeit their 10% of sales.

- b. Battle of the Clover Points Clubs will receive 20 Battle of the Clover points for every \$500.00 in sales.
- c. Top 3 Clubs An additional monetary incentive will be earned by the top three selling clubs.
 - i. Top Club will receive \$150.00 and the traveling trophy at the awards program.
 - ii. Second place club will receive \$100.00.
 - iii. Third place club will receive \$50.00.
- d. Individual Incentive Any 4-H member who sells more than \$1,000.00 will be eligible to receive a Brazoria County 4-H jacket. The jacket order form must be completed and submitted by the deadline.

For Pecan Information & Sales please contact:

Parents Association of Brazoria County 4-H Keila Crews, President (713) 857-2993 keilacrews@gmail.com Brazoria County Extension agent - 4-H and Youth Development Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service - Brazoria County Cassidy Smolik cassidy.smolik@ag.tamu.edu 21017 County Road 171, Angleton, Texas 77515 (979) 864-1558

The members of Texas A&M AgriLife will provide equal opportunities in programs and activities, education, and employment to all persons regardless of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, veteran status, sexual orientation, or gender identity and will strive to achieve full and equal employment opportunity throughout Texas A&M AgriLife. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating.